AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL March 17, 2020, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting March 3, 2020

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

1.	Municipal Order No. 2020 – 40	Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2020-45 for a right-of-way mowing contract from Affordable Lawn Care & Pressure Washing, LLC of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$54,482.40
2.	Municipal Order No. 2020 – 41	Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2020-36 for the purchase of an armored response vehicle for the Police Department from Lenco Industries, Inc. of Pittsfield, Massachusetts in the amount of \$243,643.50
3.	Municipal Order No. 2020 – 42	Municipal Order authorizing the submission of an application for Homeland Security grant funds related to the CBRNE equipment project through the Kentucky Office of Homeland Security for the purchase of hazardous materials equipment for the Fire Department in an amount up to \$29,064
4.	Municipal Order No. 2020 - 43	Municipal Order authorizing the submission of an application for Homeland Security grant funds related to the communications project through the Kentucky Office of Homeland Security for the purchase of an uninterruptible power supply for the Police Department in an amount up to \$100,633

(Agenda-March 17, 2020)

- 5. Municipal Order No. 2020 44 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of an application for the 2020 Kentucky Waste Tire Crumb Rubber/Tire Derived Products Grant Program through the Kentucky Energy and Environment Cabinet in an amount up to \$75,400 for the purchase and transportation of shredded rubber mulch at Roland Bland Park
- Municipal Order No. 2020 45
 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of an application for the 2020 Quality of Life Grant Program through the Christopher & Dana Reeve Foundation in an amount up to \$23,848 for the purchase of playground equipment at Roland Bland Park
- 7. Municipal Order No. 2020 46 Municipal Order approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute the Second Amendment to the Motorcycle Lease Agreement with Motor Sports of Bowling Green, Inc. to extend the lease term to February 28, 2022, for lease of four standard police package Harley-Davidson Motorcycles for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) each
- 8. Ordinance No. BG2020 5 (First Reading – Non-Binding)
 ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE Ordinance rezoning two tracts of land containing 1.22 acres from HI (Heavy Industrial) and RM-4 (Multi-Family Residential to HB (Highway Business) located at 701 and 711 Boatlanding Road, presently owned by Mugat Ram, Inc. (First Reading – Non-Binding)
- 9. Municipal Order No. 2020 47 Municipal Order approving a Job Development Incentive Program Employee Withholdings Credit Agreement with CROWN Cork & Seal USA, Inc.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING April 7, 2020

ADJOURNMENT